XIS
2019 September 26  Data Sheet – Xicato Relay Node (XRN)  1
PRELIMINARY DATA SHEET
Xicato Relay Node (XRN)
Figure 1: Xicato Relay Node (XRN) is available in black or white housing.
XIS
About Xicato
Xicato designs and develops light sources and electronics that enable architects, designers and building managers to

Transmission power for XID beacons, operational data, and other data can be programmed independently. Users can set
both advertising frequency and power levels, depending on their specific application requirements.
ORDERING GUIDE
XRN NUMBERING CONVENTION
Product Form Input Voltage Radio type
XRN BK1 = black v1
WT1 = white v1
D5 = DC 12-48V BH = Bluetooth 8.0
dBm
ORDER CODES
Part Number1 Description
XRN-BK1-D5-BH Xicato Relay Node, black, 12- 48V DC input, Bluetooth 8.0 dBm
XRN-WT1-D5-BH Xicato Relay Node, white, 12- 48V DC input, Bluetooth 8.0 dBm
Notes:
1. Wire harnesses are not included with the part numbers listed. They are widely available, off the shelf, TE Connectivity
products and must be ordered separately. Xicato will carry these as a convenience to our customers.
WARRANTY
Warranty duration: 5 years
Temperature and power parameters must be kept within recommended specifications.
Warranty coverage: Covers electronics on EVERY module (B0). No failures.
Full warranty text at:  www.xicato.com/support/warranty
XIS
2019 September 26  Data Sheet – Xicato Relay Node (XRN)  5
MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND WIRELESS SPECIFICATIONS
 XRN-xx1-D5-BH
(also available in white)
Housing Injection molded glass filled PBT
Dimensions (main body) 51 x 36.4 x 26.7 mm
(2.0 x 1.4 x 1.1 in)
Weight 22 grams
Physical Mount Base screws to solid surface; top snaps onto base.
Electrical Connection Molex 1041880210 2-wire poke-in.
18-24 AWG solid, 20-22 AWG stranded
Input Voltage Settings 12V to 56V DC
Electrical Protection Inrush over-current and over-voltage protection.
Sustained over-voltage protection via non-replaceable fuse.
Idle-State Power Consumption < 300mW
On-board Sensors Temperature, Input voltage, Input voltage ripple
Ingress Protection IP20
RECOMMENDED OPERATING LIMITS1
 XRN-xx1-D5-BH Notes
Input Voltage range 12V to 48V DC 2
Ambient Operating Temperature 0˚C to +40˚C
Relative Humidity 15% to 85% (non-condensing)
Notes:
1. For indoor use only
2. Input voltage must be supplied by an SELV (CE) or Class 2 (UR/CNR) power supply to ensure compliant operation
with CE or UL safety requirements respectively.
XIS
2019 September 26  Data Sheet – Xicato Relay Node (XRN)  6
ABSOLUTE LIMITS
 XRN-xx1-D5-BH Notes
Minimum Input Voltage 12V 1, 2, 3
Maximum Input Voltage  56V 3
Maximum Input Current 15mA
Input Power Factor (PF) 1
Ambient Operating Temperature Ta 0˚C to +40˚C
Storage Temperature -40˚C to +60C
Notes:
1. Voltage values listed are those used by the internal voltage measurement circuitry of the XRN. Actual voltage
applied on device pins may need to be higher.
2. Input voltage must be supplied by an SELV (CE) or Class 2 (UR/CNR) power supply to ensure compliant operation
with CE or UL safety requirements, respectively.
3. Exceeding the maximum input voltage may cause permanent damage to the XRN.
PROGRAMMING
Over the air programming via Bluetooth using Xicato Control Panel (XCP) software running on a Windows or macOS
computer, or using the Xicato Intelligent Gateway (XIG. The wired connection is for DC power only.
XIS
2019 September 26  Data Sheet – Xicato Relay Node (XRN)  7
WIRELESS SPECIFICATIONS
Feature Specification
Wireless Protocol Bluetooth 5